OOCIC.ET NO. 940617-WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
TEST YEAR C OMMISSION ADJUSTED
PER UTIUTY AOJUSTIMENTS TEST YEAR

~9.090 s (2.980)$ 96.110

0 501 501

0 0 0

(23.420) 175 (23.245}

(20.053) (34.675} (54,728)

689 ll,179 11.868

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

11.807 (1 .624) 10.183
----------· ----------· -------- --

68. 113 $ (27.424)$ 40.689
acaaacce:.:=l ::~:===~••:aa:aa l ••••••• • • •

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0341-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 940617-WS
PAGE 22

DEMETREB ENTERPRISES - DUVAL COUNTY
SCHEDULE OP WASTEWATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

TEST YEAR
PER UTIUTY

COMPON ENT UTIUTY ADJUSTloiENTS

1 UTILilY PLANT IN SERVICE
.\

s 352.054 $ 42.377 s

2 LAND - 5,010 0

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (240,186) 0

5 CIAC 0 (34,808)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 0 1,088

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0

9 DEFERRED TAXES 0 0

10 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 21,525

----------· ----------·
RATE BASE s 116,878 s 30,182 $

s========•• •=====•=c~

SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 940617 - WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

394.431 s OS 394,431

5,010 (501) 4,509

0 (20. 138) (20. 138)

(240, 186) 0 (240, 186)

(34,808) (38,679) (73,487)

1,088 8,559 9,647

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

21,525 (5, 152) 16,373
----------· ----------· ----------

147.060 $ (55,91 1)$ 91.149
=-=••======: c::c===•=== ==~=======

ORDER NO . PSC-95 - 0341-FOF- WS
DOCKET NO . 940617-WS
PAGE 23

DEMETREE ENTERPRISES - DUVAL COUNTY
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

EXPLANATION

(1 ) UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE
a) Adjmt to reflect the app!op. number of met.ers and at the approp. charge

.\

(2) U.ND
a) Reallocation of land

(3) NON-USED & LSEFUL COMPONENTS
a) Adjustment to reflect used & useful plant

(4)ACCUMUU.TED DEPREC IATION
a) Adjustment related to the approp. number of meters and charge

[…]

of>. z

zo
0·

'tl
\0(/)
ot>-n
0 '
<"\0
1--'Vl

~· •O
~w
(/)of>.

1--'
I

ORDER NO . PSC - 95 - 0341-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 9 4 0617-WS
PAGE 25

DEMETREE ENTERPRISES - DUVAL COUNTY SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE DOCKET NO. 940617- WS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

SPECIFIC SPECIFIC
· ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT PRO RATA NET

DESCRIPTION (1) (2) RECONCILE ADJUSTMENT
.

1 LONG TERM DEBT -
. \

$ 0$ 0$ 0 $ 0

2 INTERCOMPANY PAY ABLES 0 0 0 0

3 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0

4 COMMON EQUITY 0 0 (83,336) (83,336)

5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0

6 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAX 0 0 0 0

7 OTHER (Explain) 0 0 0 0
----------~ ---------- ---------- ----------

8 TOTAL CAPITAL $ OS 0$ (83,336) $ (83.336)
=========== ========== ========== ==========

Dl!Ml!TRI!l! I!NTI!RPRISl!S- DUVAL COUNTY
STATEMENT Of' WATI!R OPl!RATIONS
TeST YI!AR I!NDI!D DECEMBER 31, 1995

UTILITY COMMISSION
TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED I

DESCRIPTION PEA UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ ~0.235$ 68.980$ 109.215$ (68.408)$ 40,607 ~

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
OPERATING EXPENSES: 171.44%

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENAN:::E $ 67,055$ 27,397$ 94,452 $ (12.994)$ 81,458$

3 DEPRECIATON NET OF CIAC AMORT. 3,057 (689) 2,380 (1 ,070) 1,298

4 AMOATIZATON EXPENSE 0 0 0 2,375 2,375

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,728 3,332 6,060 (2,657) 3,403

6 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 72,840$ 30,040$ 102,680$ (14,346)$ 88,534$

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
8 OPERATING INCOME $ (32,605)$ 38,940$ 6,335$ (54,062)$ (47,727)$

==-~==;:;;=;:= c :::c=:=r:::;:;;:;::c::s ct======ccc ========== ==========
9 RATE BASE $ 74,733 $ 68,113 $ 40,689

===s======= ========== c;:;:;; = u-a::=;;;;:;;

RATE OF RETURN -43.63% 9.30% - 117.30%
========== ==c======= ::c========

SCIII!DULI! NO. 3-A
DOCKI!T NO. 9-40617-WS

REVENUE REVENUE
.:.INCREASE REQUIREMENT

54,157$ 94,964

---------- -----------
132.72%

$ 81,458

1,298

2,375

2,437 5,840

0 0

---------- -----------
2,437$ 90,971

---------- -----------
51,720$ 3,993

======:c::=== ======::::====

$ 40,689
==::c:c:c:c::::c;;

9.81%
===========

'000
~g§
trl~I:JJ

trl::O
N>-3
0'1 z zo

0·

'tl
I.D(f)
~n
01
O'II.D
1-'lll
.._J I

I Q

~w
(/)~ .....

DI!MIITRI!I! I!NTERPRISI!S- DUVAL COUNTY SCIIl!DULE NO. 3-8

STATEMENT OF WASTI!WATER OPERATIONS DOCKJ!T NO. 940617-WS

TeST Y I!AR ENDED DECI!MDER 31, t99S

UTILITY COMMISSION
TEST YEAR UTIUTY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED t R6VENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ~CREASE REQUIRB4ENT

1 OPERATING REVEI'olJES $ 172,897 $ 58,918 $ 231,815 $ (56,253)$ 175,562 $ 1,275 $ 176,837

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---~----- -----------
OPERATING EXPENSES 34.08')(. 0. 73')(.

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENAI'CE $ 191,333$ (19, 137)$ 172,196 $ (41 ,21 4)$ 130,982$ $ 130,982

3 DEPRECIATON NET OF CIAC AMORT. 21 , 193 (1,088) 20,105 {10,548) 9 ,557 9,557

• AMORTIZATON EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 23,169 2 ,668 25,837 1,458 27,295 57 27,352

6 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 235,695$ (17,557)$ 21 8 , 138$ (50,304)$ 167,834 $ 57$ 167,891

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
8 OPERATING INCOME $ (62,798)$ 76,475$ 13,677$ (5,949)$ 7,728 $ 1,217 $ 8,945

·=-=•••~a••:a

--·--=---~==
•==c•:aaca=-: ---=c;==~== ---------1:1 a:•===•~=~ -~---.. ·-··D

9 RATE BASE $ 116,878 $ 147,060 $ 91,149 $ 91,149

===-===-·= • :a= •.c::c;ar:•:. a:•••ct••••• mc:.••••••••c:

RATE OF RETURN - 53.73')(. 9 .30% 8 .48')(. 9 .81')(.
===•=-z:••::::a~ ==•===-=c::ac: c::•a:c:::ca:aa =cc•a••=•~•

'Ut10

~gfj
tr:IXtt:l

tt:I::U
IV~
...,J z z o

0·

'U
\DUl ,.n
Q I

0'1\0
1-'Vl
...,Jt
tO
~w
Ul,. ....

I

"'l
0
"'l

I

~
Ul

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0341-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 940617-WS
PAGE 28

DEMETREE ENTERPRISES- DUVAL COUNTY
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING STATEMENTS